
Korat	Para	Cycling	Cup	
ASEAN	Para	Games	Test	Event	

Communique no. P49

CYCLE 1
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 32 CHN C1
SILVER 31 MAS C1
BRONZE 36 KSA C1

4 33 INA C1
5 35 KSA C1
6 37 THA C1
7 38 UZB C1
8 34 IND C1

CYCLE 2
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 39 INA C2
SILVER 42 KOR C2
BRONZE 44 UZB C2

4 43 KSA C2
5 40 IND C2

CYCLE 3
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 45 MAS C3
SILVER 49 UZB C3
BRONZE 47 KOR C3

4 48 KSA C3
5 46 IND C3

CYCLE 4
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 51 CHN C4
SILVER 50 CHN C4
BRONZE 57 UAE C4

4 52 INA C4
5 56 UZB C4
6 54 KSA C4
7 53 IND C4
8 55 KSA C4

SAMEER ,Sameer 33.239(7) 1:00.042(7) 1:27.665
ALTHUWAINI ,Abdullah 38.100(8) 1:07.211(8) 1:38.338

IBRAYIMOV ,Abror 30.112(5) 53.028(5) 1:17.753
ALMAJRASHI ,Bassam 31.645(6) 56.653(6) 1:23.526

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

WU ,Guoqing 27.516(2) 47.996(1) 1:10.054

29.659(4) 52.433(4) 1:15.989IMAMMUDDIN ,Muhammad Fadli

WANG ,Xian 27.356(1) 48.681(2) 1:11.550
ALBALOOSHI ,Abdalla 28.944(3) 51.857(3) 1:15.846

KOMMOJI ,Pavan Kumar 36.318(5) 1:05.745(5) 1:38.501

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie 29.637(2) 52.958(1) 1:16.726
TOSHTEMIROV ,Boburbek 28.437(1) 53.772(2) 1:21.642

CHEELAMPALLI ,Aryavardhan 37.576(5) 1:06.037(5) 1:39.309

ANSHUMAN ,Anmol 40.544(8) 1:18.323(8) 2:01.819

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

ALANA ,Tifan Abid 28.231(1) 51.714(1) 1:16.425

RIMTAMAD ,Teerayut 34.751(5) 1:01.567(5) 1:30.690
KHAYITMAKHAMMADOV ,Bunyod 39.312(7) 1:04.814(7) 1:31.477

28.545(1) 52.333(1) 1:17.174
SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 30.568(2) 54.709(2) 1:19.502

1:28.486ALMARRI ,Mohammed 35.380(6) 1:01.670(6)

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

PARK ,Seulgi 31.763(3) 55.169(2) 1:20.286

ALHASHIM ,Abas 32.377(4) 58.164(4) 1:25.350
RIDHO ,Muhammad 31.155(3) 56.975(3) 1:25.984

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

LIANG ,Weicong

OLIMKHUJAEV ,Azizkhuja 30.608(2) 56.015(3) 1:23.772
ALGHAMDI ,Abdulaziz 37.471(4) 1:05.712(4) 1:35.424

PARK ,Chanjong 33.148(3) 57.335(3) 1:22.903
ALAHMARI ,Rashed 33.159(4) 1:00.174(4) 1:29.021
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1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C5 MEN
Friday, 5 December 2025 - Race Distance : 1000m

CYCLE 5
Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code CAT

GOLD 61 CHN C5
SILVER 59 MAS C5
BRONZE 60 CHN C5

4 63 INA C5
5 62 INA C5
6 68 THA C5
7 65 KOR C5
8 71 UZB C5
9 67 THA C5
10 70 UZB C5
11 66 KSA C5
12 69 UAE C5
13 64 IND C5

ALSHARARI ,Adi

AL MHEIRI ,Jassim Theyab

HUSSAIN ,Aabid

JUNG ,Jaeseob

ABDULLAEV ,Azimbek

DANGIAM ,Witsarut

YAVKOCHEV ,Murod O'g'li Boymurod

ANNAJA ,Anwar 27.451(5) 49.062(5) 1:12.891
NIWANTI ,Jaturong 30.314(6) 53.500(6) 1:17.442

WEI ,Guoping 27.398(4) 48.118(4) 1:10.115
SAORI ,Sufyan 26.387(2) 47.389(2) 1:11.012

LAP 1 LAP 2 Time

LAI ,Shanzhang 25.681(1) 46.438(1) 1:09.804
AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie 27.223(3) 47.530(3) 1:10.060
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